

**Product Name:** Sunchips® Whole Grain Snacks - Honey BBQ

**Product Code:** 77032

**Serving Size:** 1 oz

**Date:** 1/1/2025

**Grains Based on Grams of Creditable Grains**

Does this product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria:

Does this product contain non-creditable grains:

Description of Creditable Grain Ingredient	Exhibit A Group (A - I) the Product Belongs To	Grams of Creditable Grain Ingredient per Portion (A)	Gram Standard of Creditable Grain per oz Equivalent (B)	Creditable Amount (A / B)
Whole Corn, Whole Wheat, Brown Rice Flour, Whole Oat Flour	Group B	21.54 g	16.00 g	1.3462 oz eq.
<b>Total Grains Based on Grams of Creditable Grains Creditable Amount:</b>				<b>1.25 oz eq.</b>

**Meal Pattern Contribution Statement**

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a **1 oz** ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) provides **1.25** oz equivalent Grains when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

*Rachel Huber*

Signature

Rachel Huber, MPH, RDN

Printed Name

PepsiCo Foodservice Dietitian

Title

972-334-4789

Phone Number

**SunChips Whole Grain Snacks Honey BBQ 1 Ounce/104**



<b>Brand Owner</b>	Pepsi-Cola US
<b>Brand Name</b>	SunChips
<b>Manufacturer</b>	Frito-Lay
<b>Volume</b>	2.653 Cubic foot
<b>Minimum Life Span (days)</b>	
<b>From Arrival: 49</b>	<b>From Production: 70</b>
<b>Storage &amp; Handling Temperature</b>	
<b>Minimum: 35 °F</b>	<b>Maximum: 85 °F</b>
<b>Origin</b>	
<b>Region:</b>	<b>Country: US</b>

GTIN	Level	Qty of Next Level Item(s)	H x W x D	Weight		Ti x Hi
				Net	Gross	
0-0028400-77032-3	Case	104	14.063 x 16.25 x 20.063 Inches	6.5 Pound	8.29 Pound	6 x 6
0-0028400-77638-7	Each	1	6.525 x 5.363 x 1.4 Inches	1 Ounce	1 Ounce	

## SunChips Whole Grain Snacks Honey BBQ 1 Oz

There is only one SunChips®! At SunChips®, we believe being different is good. That's why we created SunChips® with a mission to provide tasty one-of-a-kind snacks that take afternoon snacking from ho-hum to oh yeah! Today, we're still making waves with our wavy unique shape and combination of whole grains and mouthwatering flavors. Because being different is our thing... and we like it that way!



### FEATURES & BENEFITS

- 1.0 oz. bag of SUNCHIPS HONEY BBQ Flavored Wholegrain Snacks
- No artificial flavors
- Heart Healthy – Diet Rich In Whole Grain Foods And Other Plant Foods, And Low In Saturated Fat And Cholesterol, May Reduce The Risk Of Heart Disease.

### INSTRUCTIONS

- Ready To Eat

### ALLERGENS

- CONTAINS WHEAT INGREDIENTS

### NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS

- 100% Whole Grain
- Heart Healthy – Diet Rich In Whole Grain Foods And Other Plant Foods, And Low In Saturated Fat And Cholesterol, May Reduce The Risk Of Heart Disease.
- No Artificial Flavors



<b>Brand Owner</b>	PepsiCo Inc. Brand Owner
<b>Brand Name</b>	SunChips
<b>Manufacturer</b>	Frito-Lay
<b>Volume</b>	.028 Cubic foot
<b>Minimum Life Span (days)</b>	
<b>From Arrival:</b>	<b>From Production: 70</b>
<b>Storage &amp; Handling Temperature</b>	
<b>Minimum: 35 °F</b>	<b>Maximum: 85 °F</b>
<b>Origin</b>	
<b>Region:</b>	<b>Country: US</b>

**INGREDIENTS:** WHOLE CORN, VEGETABLE OIL (SUNFLOWER AND/OR CANOLA OIL), WHOLE WHEAT, BROWN RICE FLOUR, WHOLE OAT FLOUR, SUGAR, AND LESS THAN 2% OF CORN MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, DEXTROSE, ONION POWDER, TOMATO POWDER, YEAST EXTRACT, GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA, SPICES, NATURAL FLAVORS, POTASSIUM SALT, VINEGAR, PAPRIKA EXTRACTS, STEVIA LEAF EXTRACT, AND HONEY.

**CONTAINS WHEAT INGREDIENTS.**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1 package</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>140</b>
	<b>% Daily value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 6g	<b>8%</b>
Saturated Fat 0.5g	<b>3%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 140mg	<b>6%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 19g	<b>7%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>8%</b>
Total Sugars 3g	
Includes 2g Added Sugars	<b>5%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 0.4mg	2%
Potassium 80mg	0%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Product formulation, packaging and promotions may change. For current information, refer to packaging. Information may also differ from package labels because of the limited space on some packages.